avenlur
Walnut by Avenlur

Need Help?

CALL US AT 888.697.3931 / M-F 9AM - 5PM PT (12PM - 8PM ET)
OR EMAIL US AT INFO@AVENLUR.COM

V2




OBSERVE ALL STATEMENTS AND WARNINGS TO REDUCE THE LIKELIHOOD OF SERIOUS OR FATAL INJURY.
SAVE THIS SHEET FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS

1. An adult should always supervise use of this product by children of all ages.

2. Instruct children not to attach items to the playground equipment that are not specifically designed for use with
the equipment (examples: ropes, clothesline, pet leashes, cables and chain, etc) as they may cause a strangulation
hazard or any other hazard.

3. Never allow children to use the equipment in a manner other than intended.

MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS

1. Inspect the product periodically for loose or damaged components. Tighten bolts if need.
2. Check all connections and bolts for tightness at least twice monthly during the usage.
3. Check all coverings and bolts for sharp edges.

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Please have an electrical drill available for assembly if possible.
If you have difficulty in installation, please contact us for help.

Please Ensure:

1. You are assmebling with at least two people to ensure that all sides and parts are leveled.
2. You don't screw the parts in too hard or it will splinter the wood.
3. You follow the directions carefully.

CONTACT US BEFORE ASSEMBLY
If you have assembly questions or if you need parts
whether they are missing or damaged
Call us at 888-697-3931 or email us at

info@Avenlur.com




OBSERVAR TODAS LAS DECLARACIONES Y ADVERTENCIAS PARA REDUCIR LA PROBABILIDAD DE
LESIONES GRAVES O MORTALES. GUARDE ESTA HOJA PARA FUTURAS REFERENCIAS.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

1. Un adulto siempre debe supervisar el uso de este producto por los nifios de todas las edades.

2. Indique a los nifios que no coloquen elementos en el equipo del patio de recreo que no estén especificamente disefiados
parausarse con el equipo (ejemplos: cuerdas, tendedero, correas para mascotas, cables y cadenas, etc.) ya que pueden causar
un peligro de estrangulacion o cualquier otro peligro.

3. Nunca permita que los nifios usen el equipo de una manera distinta a la prevista.

INSTRUCCIONES DE MANTENIMIENTO

1. Inspeccione el producto periddicamente para detectar componentes sueltos o dafiados. Apriete los pernos si es neces.
2. Compruebe la estanqueidad de todas las conexiones y pernos al menos dos veces al mes durante el uso.
3. Compruebe todos los cubrimientos y los pernos para los bordes agudos.

INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACION

Tenga un taladro eléctrico disponible para el montaje si es posible.
Si usted tiene dificultad en la instalacion, por favor pdngase en contacto con nosotros para obtener ayuda.

Asegurese de:

1. Usted esta asmebling con al menos dos personas para asegurarse de que todos los lados y partes estén nivelados.
2. Usted no atornillas las piezas en demasiado duro o se astillara la madera.
3.Siga las instrucciones cuidadosamente.

CONTACTENOS ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR

Si usted tiene preguntas de ensamblaje o necesita partes,
le faltan piezas o estan danadas.

Lamenos al 888-697-3931 or escribanos a

info@avenlur.com




@ © @ © @ ©@ 6 ©
® ¢ C) & ° : ® L i R ]
®x1 23.3in X‘I 23.3in ®><6 24.4in X12 26.5in
i ) l ) - - - ]
@X4 25.4in ©><2 21.3in @><2 25.4in
[c© 5] 5] 5] @ ® | [o® @ =+ O Qe © [C] |
X1 47.2in ><1 47.2in
[[eXS] [0 ©) O © © . | [c@ © ¢ @ e @ O e
"1 47.2in ®X1 47.2in
D D D
@XZ 45.2in @X1 45.3in
——— ~ . = = = T ac & b
@X1 47 2in @X1 47 2in
@X1 47.2in @X1 47.2in
=l E=—- | BE= -@:lg' z X %
®><12 2.4in @xs sl @x3 L ><2 45.3in
T @
: I | [T 3 ) e o]
@XZ 47 2in @XQ 47 2in
IS NS
XZ 78.7in @xZ 216.5in ><1 366.1in ®X14
Oy (— ] e ) Tt o
M6.3x40 MEx40 M6x20 M6x120 M6x20 M8x100 M8
®><78 Bx12 Cx24 Dx6 Ex12  Ex12
il 1 wﬂ — ——
M10x40 M4x40 M10%35 M6x80 M10 M10
Gx12 Bx12(x24 (Jx28 Kx12 @xz N)x1 ©x1 Px1

001



Pen Drrill

o e '
\‘." ," |||||||||||||[I

Studfinder Measuring tape



m Note: Pay attention to the black bubbled section
markers on the left. The manual will refer back to
those later

- s
e
e ‘m\ S A Q\\
~ S ~ r/
e ~J /B
e R 2 \\ .f-’/ /
~ &5 R R v
e . s - / / \:
™~ \\\ \“\? S A ((
i "~ \\\ /// /
- S/ s

(BRI

M6, 340

=
—

2

Seloke)
=

- e il

2

1

AEOINnY |10 o~
6. 340 \

PP

—




Mé. 340

Note: Use two Part@Wat the same time to screw Part ©).

N2

PR

8 |@

@@]‘Jﬁﬂﬂ%" 16

[ ——— B |
M&X120  M&6X20

@
©

s




@r@@@@

0R®

M6X120 M6+ 20




L

i _ I ﬁ
e ——————_—_— | 1
| | 1
| | ~]
m @ | &
) 1
@ | e 1
o I i “ E@
B I I ==
1 _© 1 1 I o mu 1
1 1 I | 2 m
) ! _I lllllllllll olm S ™ |
e s O T
etQ
© © o)
a g
R S e e e A |
i R S Y=Y b}
" i T (/| 883
. If [
| === A — 1 = S =
D | Oiet] © |ixst
I = 1 (1 L = = S
! 1 _ ___ | - . Qu.ﬂ
! I I 1 29®
I I 1 ____ 1 Od.m
I | 1 / | Z = :
“ : _I.___I ||||||||| _l...l/
............ e~ — e
= ] nw.:_lml.__ﬂ_ N
H ™~

-2

] J=——=|

e
1
4
4

D2-1

50 =

Mg
—
M10 X 40

k®ﬁ -




PLO®

2
2
2
UB

ERARBANANRY
M6, 3X40

GL

X2

Y

0

X2




F3

-2

11F2-1
Iy @ f——a e oo

® ® ’ .p@ @ @ + . 2 [

) b .. G)d i 2
@ 0) [0 “* @ oo
® .. @ . o @ ..
Back side of F1-1 )
& B Back side of F1-2

- o " ~ Al e ®

® & B o (D @ S

x & o ®~., -

o Jlb— Jp.- 9L —
D]t =g 24

8

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

y

&

&

%

o~




T |

o | (F H L L & & B B

|

I -
G
1 @ 0 o @ ® ® S ) (®
tf_ £9 o LH L s 8 B &
bt R EE, |

08 —

© :

%mw ﬁ i : 5
i RS 95 ¢ T
" .t ©®e i2sg
== .E.IY_ 1 1 a8 = . .
AN rhu\v“..ll“ (&) “MWE rE@ & & & & & &
! ! - T=R & & 8 |8 &8 © &
_ “ | ﬂms.y l_.l e
" I “ 1 ebw
I I I 1 50 ®
T e T j= = =

~—— .p_

e - e L LT

L PR )

|||||||

2 ANa W
s )

Mg
—
N10%40

\._® M8 X 100 2




@ - — () V8 i
® ET_J__':_—____:___—-——————_:__.__J |- ® sy O |
! ——— = O e
st e H ® H i
| Note: The direction of the hole 5 ®
should keep same as shown. i
—_—— I
@ || @ i
= N1 I E - ]
® - @_/ | ® T n
@ 1 o A 5 i
@ 1 : G
@ 1 | \ | -
@1 U
(QrERaE
bz T —T =
/ 12 > 16iN < 9110 /
! "
/ I - ' 1 I .
= | 1 ®
,,@\ i Stickerh i ! Jv//? D
“*\m J | ! H /
©. Ly i " 178\ | ||
o i i
. > ||,
| @ .
Iy REREGF
|| P [ e,
1; &z —1:— o\
& H x
| nuEs % 5
| ] ﬂ
@2 T
®t.4.._...4 " Note: Use two PartMat the same time to screw Part ©). -
©M_x120_m5xzo 8 @ B W4 4

8



= | o _
i ? : 0
@._;." ]% .o ® —ﬁ{
® | | 4 | [® | 7
—_—
| Note: The direction of the hole |
1 should keep same as shown. ®
@5 1 o =
1 ®
© 1

@

1
{9 2 i T
Clom a4 @ =\ [2 =

9




10

©
©
<5
o)
€9
==
@@ [ o ™ .._l_ll
c = i = —
(43} 1 [} |
528 |
J = _ _
umm w. o _
| 8 ® N e -
£ES B e & & & 8 6O @
1 i s -
| 1Ees DR
- a = —=—F
_ “mmw f
I ____W.HN.mm
IIIIIIIIIIIII e e -1............... 4
....!.:l.r = e
.......,.....f...... Aleh ) )
L ] o
= < < — XX 1 g —p FoXC — > = —
_'— gl — A
A
| 1
® 0 ® e 5 e @0 )
- i |y S| J =
_ =< | =
= ~

2 _@_ RO

Ui
07—
6
3




== .ﬁ' STeTs &
N ot i .
S— L1 I W

AN f “ “ _ o »/ , ;_ il LWW

1 | 1 | i L ] I I L1 (Wil LLJI i i

I \ /0 JJ ! 1 : | P N BRI

1 Q | | | | W i | J e —

i \/W\\ ! ! ! “ % g * 5 8 & 0 o

" ﬁ,\AM i i i = At 2 2 B2

N | NS T I

_ S _ L]0
_ 9 il gl
| |

A Aoa o O N a ! . )

: - == - . - _
: . .\ i il
® ® :

\ . . Qe . : .
B2 A =7 e G B = =5 & =

"



£
m &
s
5
o
H_‘_ﬂwrrpjﬂ-\
il
(&) ST ”
r=a © &) ] @]« —lis |
] T _ _ _® Iﬁ_ = "
& & 5, & & & & AT B .
-— _ _
e & 6 lo & & o  HITTITInT
| el i” ls & & o & & @
e o [e o P F 5 & 8 2 & 8 &
il | ﬁ il | ; ____M Ik
e |,,,%fln|ﬁ - =9




Attaching to Wall Studs

xR 1.8

oy 1 o3 (W]

& @B 228 3

_Ou. m [] 1 eym ©

! .m, [&] 1 r"0 0

! i a4 1 eay —

[ n | £2 =

| B

L b D T P “ v “ “.W.% =

_ I 1 £ ae.M (7}

: — | 1 © 1 WW £

T 1 § B I 2 P8 T

i BRI = | - N 285 =

e T—— g ) =8

1 .||||®_||II||IJ|I.U I == | o ktc h
1 N & ] _5+ l m .-m - =
I ? 1 Lo caccaaan 1 E00 M@

! I R e 1 O@© e
m* 1 £ o] W
I I I 16, A_ Sge 29
1 o= | o v
1 I H 1 ete s
! _ﬂ X n@ I ;3 1 8w BZ
| ¥ I 1 H 7“ rmew i
= == T | I s | d..nma =
] i s — 1 | & I 2=l E O
_ .. ! i % Y " smMﬁ T

||||||| e P— e P o B i a8 9 | 1 s _ ae.n.nl
w @ @.. @. q @ull.@lll-!. ! | m _ %.mawbﬂwm
| h = I UE“-OM o
e ||,|L® A\wn s R o,

....... TS WO VST S W S 4 o e S
—— — IIIII _ " N
_—I.l  ————————————
_|| ) [X] _ )

13

12

*80

®







|

& ©

msnyia

[y

12

8

& & @

5

2
\_"

T L L

H [

aiul
Hl

1
\

S

8 8 &8 |© & & &

15




94.5in

16



ST

FOR ADDITIONAL ASSISTANCE
PLEASE CALL US AT 888-697-3931

M-F 9AM-5PM PT (12PM-8PM ET)
OR EMAIL US AT

info@avenlur.com




